

18 M A C T 732/25
RAMANAND Vs. SONU

06.01.2026

Present: Ms. Fariya Rana, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that he has recently engaged in this matter and seeks time to file offer. As there is no breach of policy, insurance company is directed to come with legal offer before lok adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.01.2026