

13 M A C T 732/25
RAMANAND Vs. SONU

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Fariya Rana, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Matter is for pre lok adalat hearing. However,
disability certificate of petitioner is not received. Issue **notice** to
MS BSA Hospital to forward the report on disability by NDOH.

List on 10.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.03.2026