

6 M A C T 732/25
RAMANAND Vs. SONU

10.04.2026

Present: Ms. Fariya Rana, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Official from
BSA Hospital (through VC).

The disability certificate of petitioner is received.
Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Petitioner is directed to share all medical bills and
treatment records to the counsel for insurance company.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 08.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.04.2026